
No.

Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name Last Name Title Affiliation Address City Post Code Country Phone Fax e-mail

1 FRANCE Ms. Maria Caillat Development Officer

French Embassy, 

Kampala Kampala UGANDA

CAILLAT Marie 

<marie.caillat@diplomatie.gouv.fr>

2 NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Senior Advisor, Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable Development, 

Department for UN, Peace 

and Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: 

Postboks 8114 Dep., N-

0032 Oslo, Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 22 24 

39 72   cell: 47 92 

08 99 53

47 2224 

9580 erik.berg@mfa.no

3 SDI Mr. Jockin Arputhan President SDI Secretariat P.O Box 14038 Mowbray Cape Town 7705

SOUTH 

AFRICA 27 21 689 9408 jockin. a@yahoo.co.in

4 SDI Mr. Joel Bolnick SDI Secretariat joel@sdinet.org

5 PHILIPPINES Mr.

Jeremy 

Philippe T. Nishimori Executive Director

League of Cities of the 

Philippines Philippines jtn.lcp@gmail.com

6 UCLG Mr. Josep Roig Secretary - General

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN

34 93 34 

28 760 j.roig@cities-localgovernments.org

7 UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761

34 93 34 

28 760 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

8 UCLGA Mr. Jean Pierre Elong Mbassi Secretary General

United Cities and Local 

Governments, Africa

22, Essaadyine Street, 

Quartier Hassan Rabat Morocco

212 

537260062/63

elongmbassi@yahoo.fr, 

elongmbasse@uclgafrica.org

9 UN-HABITAT Ms. Rocio Kessler UN-Habitat

10 UN-HABITAT Mr. Doubdou Mbye

Sr. Human Settlements 

Advisor & Manager, 

Participatory Slum 

Upgrading Programme UN-Habitat

P.O. Box 30030, New 

Office Facility, Block 4 

North, Level 2 GPO Nairobi 00100 Kenya

office: 254 20 

762 3220, Cell - 

+254 788 526 

007 doudou.mbye@unhabitat.org

11 UN-HABITAT Mr. Peter Wegulo UN-Habitat peter.wegulo@undp.org

12 Ms. Clare Short

Chair, Cities Alliance 

Policy Advisory Forum 23 Larkhall Rise London SW4 6JB 

UNITED 

KINGDOM 44 7717 223 119

020 7219 

2586 shortclare@gmail.com

13 WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, 

Economics and Urban The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, 

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

1-202-522-

7122

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

Jteodosio@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

14

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-

9695; (M) 1-202-

492-2421

1-202-522-

3224 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

15

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-5264

1-202-522-

3224 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

16

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-

7269; (M) 1-202-

744-2769

1-202-522-

3224 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

17 UGANDA Mr. Samuel Mbala

Comissioner for Urban 

Development

Ministry of Lands, 

Housing, and Urban 

Development samuel.mabala@gmail.com
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